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     COUNTY OF DUPLIN 
                         

 

 
Board of health 

 
Meeting Time: 2nd Thursday of each month at 6:30 p.m. 

Meeting Location: Duplin County Health Department Board Room 

 

Member     Representing    Term Expires  

 

Dr. Leigh Gurley - Chairman   Doctor of Pharmacy   July, 2023 

109 Legacy Lakes Drive 

Wallace, North Carolina 28466 

Cell: (252) 341-5201 

Email: leigh.gurley@vidanthealth.com 

 

Dr. Margie Hunter - Co-Chairman  Doctor of Veterinary Medicine         February, 2023 

1210 NC Hwy 111 S. 

Chinquapin, North Carolina 28521 

Work: (910) 293-3348 

Cell: (910) 340-1121 

Email: mhouston33@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Tina Joell-Kennedy Parker  Dentist     July, 2022  

154 Kelsey Landing Drive  

Beulaville, NC 28518 

Cell: (804) 366-5663                                                                       

Email: joell@southlanddentalnc.com 

 

Kraig Westerbeek     Public Member   July, 2022  

1635 W. Wards Bridge Road 

Warsaw, North Carolina 28398          

Work: (910) 293-3434 

Home: (910) 293-6787 

Cell: (910) 289-9155 

Email: kwesterbeek@smithfield.com 

 

Cheryl Hooks     Registered Nurse   June, 2024  

791 Sheffield Road 

Rose Hill, NC 28458  

Cell: (910) 284-3556 

Email: clhooks791@gmail.com 

 

 

mailto:leigh.gurley@vidanthealth.com
mailto:mhouston33@gmail.com
mailto:joell@southlanddentalnc.com
mailto:kwesterbeek@smithfield.com
mailto:c


  Updated 6.11.2021 

Member     Representing    Term Expires  

 

Mr. Elwood Garner    County Commissioner       March, 2023  

412 Franklin Street 

Kenansville, NC 28349 

Cell: (910) 290-2481 

Email: elwood.garner@duplincountync.com 

 

M. Allene Carr-Greer    Public Member   July, 2022  

1784 Beautancus Road 

Mt. Olive, North Carolina 28365 

Cell: (919) 396-7083 

Email: acarrgreer@gmail.com 

 

Jeff Howard     Engineer              February, 2023 

1421 White Flash Road 

Mt. Olive, North Carolina 28365 

Home: (919) 658-0176 

Cell: (919) 705-4009 

Email: jhoward92@bellsouth.net 

 

Dr. Chad Kornegay    Medical Doctor   July, 2022 

298 Rones Chapel Road 

Mt. Olive, North Carolina 28365 

Cell: (910) 298-1243 

Email: christopher.kornegay@vidanthealth.com 

 

Dr. Erika H. Brown    Optometrist    July, 2022  

5615 S. Hwy 41, Suite 300 

Wallace, North Carolina 28466 

Cell: (910) 289-6360 

Email: ebrown@myeyedr.com 

 

Jorge Trujillo     Public Member   March, 2022 

447 E. Wards Bridge Road    

Kenansville, North Carolina 28349 

Cell: (910) 271-0293 

Email: jtrujillonc@gmail.com 
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